
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 076
Funding Year is or 2019

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

THOMASTON-UPSON
COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOL SYSTEM
(127314)

GA 1999063217 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The Total Student Count associated with the Entity
Number 32900 - UPSON-LEE HIGH SCHOOL has been changed from 1224 to 1311 in accordance with
applicant supplied documentation. ||MR2:The entity #32898- UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL has
closed as a school site and has been removed from the application. The location has converted into a
Non-Instructional Facility. The Non-Instructional Facility, #17021963 - UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL, was added to the FCC Form 471 application. The student counts associated with the closed
school site have been removed from the application. Removal of these students did not result in a
change to your shared discount percentage.<br /><br />

$41,488.44 $41,488.44

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

THOMASTON-UPSON
COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOL SYSTEM
(127314)

GA 1999063219 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was modified from Caching to Cabling to agree with the applicant documentation.<br
/><br />MR1:The Total Student Count associated with the Entity Number 32900 - UPSON-LEE HIGH
SCHOOL has been changed from 1224 to 1311 in accordance with applicant supplied
documentation. ||MR2:The entity #32898- UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL has closed as a school
site and has been removed from the application. The location has converted into a Non-Instructional
Facility. The Non-Instructional Facility, #17021963 - UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL, was added
to the FCC Form 471 application. The student counts associated with the closed school site have been
removed from the application. Removal of these students did not result in a change to your shared
discount percentage.<br /><br />

$58,230.95 $58,230.95

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

THOMASTON-UPSON
COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOL SYSTEM
(127314)

GA 1999063221 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The Total Student Count associated with the Entity
Number 32900 - UPSON-LEE HIGH SCHOOL has been changed from 1224 to 1311 in accordance with
applicant supplied documentation. ||MR2:The entity #32898- UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL has
closed as a school site and has been removed from the application. The location has converted into a
Non-Instructional Facility. The Non-Instructional Facility, #17021963 - UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL, was added to the FCC Form 471 application. The student counts associated with the closed
school site have been removed from the application. Removal of these students did not result in a
change to your shared discount percentage.<br /><br />

$31,965.95 $31,965.95

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

THOMASTON-UPSON
COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOL SYSTEM
(127314)

GA 1999063225 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The Total Student Count associated with the Entity
Number 32900 - UPSON-LEE HIGH SCHOOL has been changed from 1224 to 1311 in accordance with
applicant supplied documentation. ||MR2:The entity #32898- UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL has
closed as a school site and has been removed from the application. The location has converted into a
Non-Instructional Facility. The Non-Instructional Facility, #17021963 - UPSON-LEE ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL, was added to the FCC Form 471 application. The student counts associated with the closed
school site have been removed from the application. Removal of these students did not result in a
change to your shared discount percentage.<br /><br />

$29,159.25 $29,159.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

ORO GRANDE ELEM
SCHOOL DIST
(143725)

CA 1999040297 IC Funded

MR1:BEN RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - MIDDLE/ HIGH SCHOOL was determined to be a secondary
location of BEN RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY and the entities are considered part of a single school per
State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service
Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - MIDDLE/ HIGH SCHOOL and this cost was added to
the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY. The recipient of
service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR2:BEN RIVERSIDE
PREPARATORY - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL was determined to be a secondary location of BEN
RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since
each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service Details Line
Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary
locations RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and this cost was added to the Cost
Allocation amount of the associated main location RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY. The recipient of service
has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR3:BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - DESERT HOT SPRINGS was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - GOLD CANYON and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since
each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service Details Line
Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary
locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - DESERT HOT SPRINGS and this cost was added to the Cost
Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - GOLD CANYON. The
recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR4:BEN
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BEAUMONT LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary
location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - NATIONAL TRAILS and the entities are considered part of
a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN
Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category
Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BEAUMONT LEARNING
CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE
RIVER ACADEMY - NATIONAL TRAILS. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary
locations to the main location.||MR5:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD LEARNING
CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ORO GRANDE
and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a
single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was
modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD LEARNING CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount
of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ORO GRANDE. The recipient of service has
been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR6:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY
- PALM SPRINGS LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE
RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66 and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law.
Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details
Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - PALM SPRINGS LEARNING CENTER and this cost
was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
ROUTE 66. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main
location.||MR7:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - WEST VICTORVILLE LEARNING CENTER was
determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66 and the entities
are considered part of a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category
Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove
the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - WEST
VICTORVILLE LEARNING CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the
associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66. The recipient of service has been
modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR8:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
TEHACHAPI LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - SILVER MOUNTAIN and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law.
Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details
Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - TEHACHAPI LEARNING CENTER and this cost was
added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
SILVER MOUNTAIN. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the
main location.||MR9:The funding request amount was reduced from $475,529.85 to $431,703.11 to
remove the amount that exceeded the Category Two budget set for the following entity(ies): MOJAVE
RIVER ACADEMY - ROCKVIEW PARK- 17020016; MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - GOLD CANYON-
17020014; MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - MARBLE CITY- 17020013; MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE
66- 16053703; MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - NATIONAL TRAILS- 16053700; MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY
- SILVER MOUNTAIN- 16053692; ORO GRANDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL- 104883.<br /><br
/>MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 application was increased from 80% to 85% to a
level that could be validated based on third party data.||MR2:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL
request.||MR3:MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD LEARNING CENTER has been removed
from the FCC Form 471 application at the request of the applicant.<br /><br />

$181,168.78 $181,168.78



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

ORO GRANDE ELEM
SCHOOL DIST
(143725)

CA 1999040344 IC Funded

MR1:BEN RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - MIDDLE/ HIGH SCHOOL was determined to be a secondary
location of BEN RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY and the entities are considered part of a single school per
State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service
Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - MIDDLE/ HIGH SCHOOL and this cost was added to
the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY. The recipient of
service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR2:BEN RIVERSIDE
PREPARATORY - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL was determined to be a secondary location of BEN
RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since
each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service Details Line
Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary
locations RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and this cost was added to the Cost
Allocation amount of the associated main location RIVERSIDE PREPARATORY. The recipient of service
has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR3:BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - DESERT HOT SPRINGS was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - GOLD CANYON and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since
each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, your FRN Product and Service Details Line
Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary
locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - DESERT HOT SPRINGS and this cost was added to the Cost
Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - GOLD CANYON. The
recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR4:BEN
MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BEAUMONT LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary
location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - NATIONAL TRAILS and the entities are considered part of
a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN
Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category
Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BEAUMONT LEARNING
CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE
RIVER ACADEMY - NATIONAL TRAILS. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary
locations to the main location.||MR5:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD LEARNING
CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ORO GRANDE
and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a
single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was
modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD LEARNING CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount
of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ORO GRANDE. The recipient of service has
been modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR6:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY
- PALM SPRINGS LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE
RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66 and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law.
Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details
Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - PALM SPRINGS LEARNING CENTER and this cost
was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
ROUTE 66. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the main
location.||MR7:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - WEST VICTORVILLE LEARNING CENTER was
determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66 and the entities
are considered part of a single school per State law. Since each school is eligible for a single Category
Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove
the cost for Category Two funding from the secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - WEST
VICTORVILLE LEARNING CENTER and this cost was added to the Cost Allocation amount of the
associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - ROUTE 66. The recipient of service has been
modified from the secondary locations to the main location.||MR8:BEN MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
TEHACHAPI LEARNING CENTER was determined to be a secondary location of BEN MOJAVE RIVER
ACADEMY - SILVER MOUNTAIN and the entities are considered part of a single school per State law.
Since each school is eligible for a single Category Two budget, , your FRN Product and Service Details
Line Items for on this FRN was modified to remove the cost for Category Two funding from the
secondary locations MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - TEHACHAPI LEARNING CENTER and this cost was
added to the Cost Allocation amount of the associated main location MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY -
SILVER MOUNTAIN. The recipient of service has been modified from the secondary locations to the
main location.<br /><br />MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 application was
increased from 80% to 85% to a level that could be validated based on third party data.||MR2:FRN(s)
modified in accordance with a RAL request.||MR3:MOJAVE RIVER ACADEMY - BAKERSFIELD
LEARNING CENTER has been removed from the FCC Form 471 application at the request of the
applicant.<br /><br />

$89,043.99 $89,043.99

AT&T Corp
(143001113)

GIANT STEPS
ILLINOIS, INC.
(16054842)

IL 1999045427 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $2,097.54 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

FAYETTE COUNTY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
SYSTEM (126710)

WV 1999065997 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $682.99 $682.99

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

FAYETTE COUNTY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
SYSTEM (126710)

WV 1999066055 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $272.48 $272.48

Cablevision
Lightpath of New
Jersey (143013604)

Northern Vly Reg
High Sch Dist
Consortium
(17007414)

NJ 1999066436 IA Funded

DR1:This FRN is denied because the funding request is duplicative of a current year's FRN. Program
rules prohibit USAC from funding the same products and services to the same location in the same
funding year.<br /><br />MR1:The enrollment for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary School was
increased from 663 to 693 students and the NSLP for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary School was
increased from 0 to 11 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.||MR2:The enrollment for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School enrollment was decreased from
504 to 498 students and the NSLP for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School was increased from 0 to 4
students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR3:The enrollment
for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School enrollment was decreased from 906 to 657 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School was increased from 0 to 1 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR4:The enrollment for Entity 7745
HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 631 to 613 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7745 HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL remained at 0 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR5:The enrollment for Entity 7716
Northern Valley Demarest High School enrollment was increased from 1018 to 1020 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7716 Northern Valley Demarest High School was reduced from 11 to 8 students based
on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR6:The enrollment for Entity 7862
NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S enrollment was increased from 1244 to 1255 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7862 NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S was increase from 17 to 18 students
based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR7:The enrollment for Entity
7779 Northvale Public School enrollment was decreased from 521 to 515 students and the NSLP for
Entity 7779 Northvale Public School was increased from 2 to 4 students based on the applicant’s
request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR8:The enrollment for Entity 7783 NORWOOD
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 599 to 592 students and the NSLP was
increased from 0 to 8 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.<br /><br />21-MR1:FRN approved as submitted.

$20,079.60 $20,079.60

Cablevision
Lightpath of New
Jersey (143013604)

Northern Vly Reg
High Sch Dist
Consortium
(17007414)

NJ 1999066551 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item 1999066551.001 for Fiber/Ethernet service was removed from this FRN to agree
with the applicant documentation.<br /><br />MR1:The enrollment for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 663 to 693 students and the NSLP for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 0 to 11 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.||MR2:The enrollment for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School enrollment was decreased from
504 to 498 students and the NSLP for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School was increased from 0 to 4
students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR3:The enrollment
for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School enrollment was decreased from 906 to 657 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School was increased from 0 to 1 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR4:The enrollment for Entity 7745
HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 631 to 613 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7745 HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL remained at 0 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR5:The enrollment for Entity 7716
Northern Valley Demarest High School enrollment was increased from 1018 to 1020 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7716 Northern Valley Demarest High School was reduced from 11 to 8 students based
on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR6:The enrollment for Entity 7862
NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S enrollment was increased from 1244 to 1255 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7862 NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S was increase from 17 to 18 students
based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR7:The enrollment for Entity
7779 Northvale Public School enrollment was decreased from 521 to 515 students and the NSLP for
Entity 7779 Northvale Public School was increased from 2 to 4 students based on the applicant’s
request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR8:The enrollment for Entity 7783 NORWOOD
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 599 to 592 students and the NSLP was
increased from 0 to 8 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.<br /><br />

$33,451.43 $33,451.43



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cablevision
Lightpath of New
Jersey (143013604)

Northern Vly Reg
High Sch Dist
Consortium
(17007414)

NJ 1999066822 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The enrollment for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 663 to 693 students and the NSLP for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 0 to 11 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.||MR2:The enrollment for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School enrollment was decreased from
504 to 498 students and the NSLP for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School was increased from 0 to 4
students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR3:The enrollment
for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School enrollment was decreased from 906 to 657 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School was increased from 0 to 1 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR4:The enrollment for Entity 7745
HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 631 to 613 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7745 HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL remained at 0 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR5:The enrollment for Entity 7716
Northern Valley Demarest High School enrollment was increased from 1018 to 1020 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7716 Northern Valley Demarest High School was reduced from 11 to 8 students based
on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR6:The enrollment for Entity 7862
NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S enrollment was increased from 1244 to 1255 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7862 NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S was increase from 17 to 18 students
based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR7:The enrollment for Entity
7779 Northvale Public School enrollment was decreased from 521 to 515 students and the NSLP for
Entity 7779 Northvale Public School was increased from 2 to 4 students based on the applicant’s
request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR8:The enrollment for Entity 7783 NORWOOD
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 599 to 592 students and the NSLP was
increased from 0 to 8 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.<br /><br />

$4,219.36 $4,219.36

Cablevision
Lightpath of New
Jersey (143013604)

Northern Vly Reg
High Sch Dist
Consortium
(17007414)

NJ 1999074340 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The enrollment for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 663 to 693 students and the NSLP for Entity 7710 Hillside Elementary
School was increased from 0 to 11 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.||MR2:The enrollment for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School enrollment was decreased from
504 to 498 students and the NSLP for Entity 7708 Tenakill Middle School was increased from 0 to 4
students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR3:The enrollment
for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School enrollment was decreased from 906 to 657 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7718 Demarest Middle School was increased from 0 to 1 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR4:The enrollment for Entity 7745
HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 631 to 613 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7745 HARRINGTON PARK ELEM SCHOOL remained at 0 students based on the
applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR5:The enrollment for Entity 7716
Northern Valley Demarest High School enrollment was increased from 1018 to 1020 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7716 Northern Valley Demarest High School was reduced from 11 to 8 students based
on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR6:The enrollment for Entity 7862
NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S enrollment was increased from 1244 to 1255 students and the
NSLP for Entity 7862 NORTHERN VLY REG OLD TAPPN H S was increase from 17 to 18 students
based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative. ||MR7:The enrollment for Entity
7779 Northvale Public School enrollment was decreased from 521 to 515 students and the NSLP for
Entity 7779 Northvale Public School was increased from 2 to 4 students based on the applicant’s
request in the FCC Form 471, FRN Narrative.||MR8:The enrollment for Entity 7783 NORWOOD
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL enrollment was decreased from 599 to 592 students and the NSLP was
increased from 0 to 8 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, FRN
Narrative.<br /><br />

$6,090.00 $6,090.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CANDLER COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127335)

GA 1999027704 IC Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $1,623.50 $1,623.50

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CANDLER COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127335)

GA 1999027711 IC Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $2,830.50 $2,830.50

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CANDLER COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127335)

GA 1999027718 IC Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $2,720.00 $2,720.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CANDLER COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(127335)

GA 1999027720 IC Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $1,207.00 $1,207.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

STATE OF NEB DEPT
OF ADMIN
SERVICES, OFFICE
OF THE CIO (225870)

NE 1999014294 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $3,679.87 $3,679.87



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

BROOKE COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(126722)

WV 1999076194 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $29,615.74 $29,615.74

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

GIANT STEPS
ILLINOIS, INC.
(16054842)

IL 1999043555 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $1,529.10 $0.00

Connect
(143022687)

NORTH ROYALTON
CITY SCH DIST
(129505)

OH 1999029724 BM Funded
MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from $3,785.00 to $3,785.00 to remove the amount that
exceeded the Category Two budget set for the following entity(ies): VALLEY VISTA ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL-48075.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br /><br />

$1,514.00 $1,514.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

RIVERVIEW SCHOOL
DISTRICT (125229) PA 1999001995 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $10,800.00 $10,800.00

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

BROOKE COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(126722)

WV 1999078170 IA Funded <br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br /><br />16-MR1: $57,499.30 $57,499.30

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

BALDWIN PARK
UNIF SCHOOL DIST
(143572)

CA 1999064809 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from
$2072.31;$220.00;$239.16;$268.60;$324.51;$360.20;$4144.62;$445.21;$478.33;$811.32;$890.42 to
$0.01;$164.30;$2072.31;$220.00;$239.16;$268.60;$269.00;$324.51;$393.74;$4144.62;$445.21;$811.32
to agree with the applicants RAL request<br /><br />MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The NSLP for BEN 102953 - NORTH PARK HIGH SCHOOL was increased from 269 to
271 students based on the applicant’s request in the FCC Form 471, RAL request.<br /><br />76-
CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant.

$8,903.48 $0.00

Great Plains
Communications LLC
(143002186)

STATE OF NEB DEPT
OF ADMIN
SERVICES, OFFICE
OF THE CIO (225870)

NE 1999035408 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to Charter
Communications Operating, LLC, SPIN number 143050436.||MR2:The FRN Narrative was modified
from 150 Mbps Layer 2 Transport circuit to interconnect SCHOOL DISTRICT with the statewide
network based on Nebraska State Master Contract 70986(04). to 150 Mbps Layer 2 Transport circuit to
interconnect SCHOOL DISTRICT with the statewide network based on Nebraska State Master Contract
70986(04). Service Provider has consolidated multiple SPINs into a single SPIN, SPIN Change required
as outlined in RAL Document Description Old SPIN: 143004508, Charter Fiberlink - Nebraska, LLC,
New SPIN: 143050436, Charter Communications Operating, LLC to agree with the applicant
documentation.||MR3:The Download Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified
from 150 to 250 to agree with the applicant documentation.||MR4:The Upload Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified from 150 to 250 to agree with the applicant
documentation.||MR5:The FRN narrative was modified from 150 Mbps Layer 2 Transport circuit to
interconnect WINNEBAGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT with the statewide network based on Nebraska
State Master Contract 70986(04) with Great Plains Communications. Service Provider has consolidated
multiple SPINs into a single SPIN, SPIN Change required as outlined in RAL Document Description Old
SPIN: 143004508, Charter Fiberlink - Nebraska, LLC, New SPIN: 143050436, Charter Communications
Operating, LLC to agree to 250 Mbps Layer 2 Transport circuit to interconnect WINNEBAGO PUBLIC
SCHOOL DISTRICT with the statewide network based on Nebraska State Master Contract 70986(04)
with Great Plains Communications. Service Provider has consolidated multiple SPINs into a single
SPIN, SPIN Change required as outlined in RAL Document Description Old SPIN: 143004508, Charter
Fiberlink - Nebraska, LLC, New SPIN: 143050436, Charter Communications Operating, LLC to agree
with the applicant documentation.<br /><br />MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL
request.<br /><br />

$11,880.00 $11,880.00

HOME
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. (143034971)

CANTON/GALVA USD
419 (16022133) KS 1999054688 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $13,774.91 $13,774.91

Illinois Century
Network
(143028319)

GIANT STEPS
ILLINOIS, INC.
(16054842)

IL 1999045502 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $756.00 $0.00

JMZ Corporation
(143035243)

BURNS PUBLIC
LIBRARY (137754) KS 1999008263 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $1,247.52 $1,247.52

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

CENTRAL UNIFIED
SCHOOL DIST
(144078)

CA 1999062718 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br
/><br /> $222,862.86 $222,862.86

Plains Internet, LLC
(143049337)

Moore County Library
System (141825) TX 1999074168 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $840.00 $840.00

Plains Internet, LLC
(143049337)

Moore County Library
System (141825) TX 1999074208 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $840.00 $840.00

Plains Internet, LLC
(143049337)

Moore County Library
System (141825) TX 1999074222 IA Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $840.00 $840.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Plains Internet, LLC
(143049337)

Moore County Library
System (141825) TX 1999077566 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the Installment Plan question from Yes as
listed on FRN 1999073992 to No based on the supporting documentation.<br /><br />MR1:The
applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br /><br />

$98,392.96 $98,392.96

Skywire
Technologies &
Consulting
(143036720)

Legion Collegiate
Academy (17019756) SC 1999063270 MB Funded MR1:Approved as submitted.<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br

/><br /> $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Time Warner Cable
Business LLC
(143048275)

CATHOLIC
CHARITIES
NEIGHBORHOOD
SERVICES
(16050295)

NY 1999078474 IA Funded <br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br /><br />76-MR1: $8,640.00 $8,640.00

unWired Broadband
Inc. (143034819)

COMMUNITY
PARTNERSHIP OF
MADERA (16051127)

CA 1999078300 IA Funded

<br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.||MR2:17021804 - Madera Fresno
Migrant Office 4610 W Jacquelyn Ave has been added to the FCC Form 471 application.||MR3:17021805
- Madera Maintenance WH 675 S Pine Street has been added to the FCC Form 471
application.||MR4:17021806 - Madera SFP 325 S Pine Street has been added to the FCC Form 471
application.<br /><br />31-MR1:

$75,600.00 $75,600.00

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

CATHOLIC
CHARITIES
NEIGHBORHOOD
SERVICES
(16050295)

NY 1999078449 IA Funded <br /><br />MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.<br /><br />64-MR1: $2,160.00 $2,160.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, March 24th, 2021 at 08:10 AM CDT

https://erm.fundsforlearning.com

